	ON LEGAL WALT	HAM M COVER SHEET	781 466 4021 U.S. DEPARTM	P.02/05					
	PATENT	S ONLY		and Trademark Office					
Tab settings 👄 👄 🔻 🔍 🔍	<b>•</b>	<b>. . .</b>	<b>▼</b>	•					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	id Trademarks: P	lease record the attac	hed original documents	or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GTE Service Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.							
							Internal Address:		
					Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:									
Assignment 🗌 Merger	r	Street Address:	1005 August of the A						
		Street Address: <u>1095 Avenue of the Americas</u>							
	e or Name								
Other	······	City: <u>New York</u>	State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: <u>10036</u>					
Execution Date: December 11, 2001		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🛛 🗌 Yes	X No					
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/548,547	99-406 new application, t								
Addi	litional numbers attache	d? Yes X I	No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of app	lications and patents in	volved:					
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta			- 404	20					
Internal Address: c/o Christian Andersen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>							
		Enclosed							
Verizon Services Group	·····	X Authorized to be	e charged to deposit ac	count					
Street Address: <u>600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H01</u>		3. Deposit account nur	nber:						
City: Irving State: TX z	75038	07-2339							
State: 1A			y of this page if paying by	deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. James K. Weixel, Reg. No. 44,399 Name of Person Signing	pregoing informati		<u>4/3/200-2</u>						
		sheet, attachments, and do	cument; -						
	ssioner of Patents & Trade Washington, D.(	marks, Box Assignments							
	(Form PTO	1595Recordation Form Cove	er Sheet - page 1 of 3)						

....

-

PATENT REEL: 013048 FRAME: 0957 State of New York | ss: Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

## DEC 14 2001



bleck

Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)



SEP-04-2002	08:26
-------------	-------

VERIZON LEGAL WALTHAM

011211000

P.82/82

973 485 2295 10 919727198829

973 485 DEC 07 2001-15:29 FR BELL ATLANTIC

# CT-07

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### GTE SERVICE CORPORATION

#### UNDER SECTION SOS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- The name of the corporation is GTE Service Corporation.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 1932 and under the original name of: Associated Teleph Utilities Company, Incorporated.
  - (a) The certificate of incorporation is granded to change the name of the corporation to Verizon Corporate Services Group.
  - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article FIRST is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Verizon Corporate Services Group INC.

4.

з

The amendment was authorized in the following manner. by the written consent of the Board of Directors and sole stockholder.

Marianne Orost Secretary



### CT-07

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### GTE SERVICE CORPORATION

#### UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 1 1 2001

FILED TAX S\_\_\_\_\_

BY:

DRAWDOW

Verizon Services Group 600 Hidden Ridge Irving, TX 75038

10 LES 11 EX S: 31 UL ECEN

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

ZOULTEC ILL PH 3:27

PATENT REEL: 013048 FRAME: 0960